#### HB1267/842417/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1267

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 5 and 22, in each instance, strike "Office of the Attorney General" and substitute "Governor's Office of Crime Control and Prevention"; in lines 6, 8, 11, 12, and 16, in each instance, strike "Office" and substitute "Governor's Office of Crime Control and Prevention"; and in line 24, after "Assembly;" insert "providing for the termination of this Act;".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 23, strike "ON A MONTHLY BASIS" and substitute "EVERY 6 MONTHS"; in line 28, strike "MONTH" and substitute "6 MONTHS"; and strike beginning with "WITHOUT" in line 29 down through "ACTIVATION" in line 32 and substitute "THE NAME OF THE COUNTY OR COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND THE ZIP CODE OF THE LOCATION WHERE THE SWAT TEAM WAS DEPLOYED FOR EACH ACTIVATION".

On page 3, in line 8, strike "THE TYPE OF EVIDENCE SEIZED, IF ANY" and substitute "WHETHER PROPERTY WAS SEIZED"; and in lines 21 and 24, in each instance, strike "MONTH" and substitute "6-MONTH PERIOD".

On page 4, in line 4, strike "MONTHLY".

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 25, strike "OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL" and substitute "GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF CRIME CONTROL AND PREVENTION".

On page 3, in lines 15, 17, and 25, in each instance, strike "OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL" and substitute "GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF CRIME CONTROL AND PREVENTION".

On page 4, in lines 3, 6, 13 and 14, and 23, in each instance, strike "**OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL**" and substitute "**GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF CRIME CONTROL AND PREVENTION**".

## AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 28, strike "October" and substitute "July"; and in the same line, after "2009." insert "It shall remain effective for a period of 5 years and, at the end of June 30, 2014, with no further action required by the General Assembly, this Act shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.".